CH \$65.00 5425

ETAS ID: TM602908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba TA Toshiba Corporation		09/04/2020	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kioxia Corporation		
Doing Business As:			
Street Address:	1-21, SHIBAURA 3-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-0023		
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5425841	HISPREAD	
Registration Number:	5254128	MAMOLICA	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124635001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124635000

Email: bwptotm@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Anna King

Address Line 1: 71 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Anna King

Address Line 1: 71 South Wacker Drive, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Anna KingSIGNATURE:/Anna King/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0722 **DATE SIGNED:** 10/14/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=HISPREAD and MAMOLICA assign to Kioxia (1582.970 & 977)_#page1.tif source=HISPREAD and MAMOLICA assign to Kioxia (1582.970 & 977)_#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0723

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba, trading as Toshiba Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 1-1, Shibaura 1-Chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the trademarks and United States trademark registrations therefor (the "Marks") as listed in Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

And, Whereas, Kioxia Corporation, a corporation of Japan, located at 1-21, Shibaura 3-Chome, Minato-Ku, Tokyo, Japan 108-0023 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks in the United States, including the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of good and valuable consideration paid by the ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Marks in the United States, including all common law rights and all rights in and to the Marks and registrations, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating to the Marks; (2) all income, royalties, and damages hereafter due or payable to ASSIGNOR with respect to the Marks, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Marks; and (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Marks.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties' duly authorized representatives have executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment on the dates noted below, to be effective as of the date of the last signature below.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA, trading as FOSHIBA CORPORATION	KIOXIA CORPORATION		
By: Shuko. Shingaran	ву: 况		
Name: _Ikuko Shimogawara	Name: _Michihito Hatsumi		
Title:General Manager, Intellectual Property Division_	Title:General Manager, Intellectual Property Division		
Date: SEP 4, 2020	Date: SEP 4, 2020		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0724

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Trademark	Registration Date	Goods
5425841	HISPREAD	March 20, 2018	(Int'l Class: 09) Wireless local area network (LAN) access points; computer network adapters; computer network routers; computer network switches; computer network hubs
5254128	MAMOLICA	August 1, 2017	(Int'l Class: 09) Secure Digital (SD) memory cards; application software for SD memory cards, namely, application software for locking and releasing read/write access to the card's data by the terminal-specific information of the smartphone and/or NFC reader/writer and the password which are set by the user; computer programs for SD memory cards, namely, computer programs for locking and releasing read/write access to the card's data by the terminal-specific information of the smartphone and/or NFC reader/writer and the password which are set by the user

RECORDED: 10/14/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007076 FRAME: 0725